
LITTLE LAKE CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT 
Stone Soup Child Care Program 

Parent Fee Schedule 
Summer 2023 

Lakeview School 
 

Fees are due by the 1st day of the session.  Student enrollment may be cancelled if fee is not paid by the 
first day of the Session.  Fees are to be paid by money order or cashier’s check only.  

 
Fees are due by the first day of the Session.  A late fee of $ 10 per day up to 3 business days will be charged 
for any late payments.  If payment is not received on the 4th day child/children will not be allowed to attend 
the program the following day due to NON PAYMENT. 
 
Parent Fee Sessions are NOT based on the number of days or weeks but are averaged over the entire 
period.  Child absence days will not be deducted from the fees.  Session fees are not prorated.  

 
THERE ARE NO PARENT REFUNDS.  

 

Session Session Dates Fees Due Full Day 
6:30 am – 6:00 pm 

June (3wks) 6/12 - 6/30 6/12 $ 660 per child  / 
$ 1116 per family-- 

2 or more kids 
July  (4wks) 7/5 - 7/31 7/5 $ 879 per child  / 

$ 1486 per family -- 
2 or more kids 

August (2wks) 8/1 - 8/11 8/1 $ 440 per child  / 
$ 744 per family-- 

2 or more kids 
Weekly Fees 

$ 224 single weekly fee 
$ 380 family weekly fee--2 or more kids 

 

Stone Soup plans for staffing in advance.  Please inform the Site Supervisor 
of planned vacations when your children will not be attending the full 

session and weekly fees will be charged. 
 

Summer program will ONLY be available at  
  
Lakeview Elementary 
11500 Joslin St. 
Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670 
Hours of operation 6:30 am - 6:00 pm 
562 309-3983 Stone Soup direct line at Lakeview 

 
 

 

Stone Soup Closed and District Closed 

   Monday June 19th  – District Holiday 

   Monday July 3rd  – School Holiday  

   Tuesday July 4th – Independence Day 

 
 
 

 
 

4/6/2023 

For More Information Please call  
562 556-7550 



LITTLE LAKE CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT 
Stone Soup Child Care Program 

Child Care Agreement    
Summer 2023 

The Little Lake City School District will offer child care Monday through Friday for children enrolled in this school 
district.  Children may be dropped off or picked up any time during the hours of operation.  
 

 Fees are to be paid by money order or cashier’s check only.  
 Parent fees are averaged based over the entire period and are NOT based on number of days or weeks. 
 Child absence days will not be deducted from the fees.    
 Session fees are not prorated. Weekly fees will be charged if an advanced notice is given for planned vacation. 
 There are no parent refunds due to absences, illness, or closure of the program or for any reason. 
 Paying weekly, Supervisor will need a monthly calendar of planned attendance along with payment; no 

CREDIT or REFUND on unused weeks or days 

 Please keep your payment receipts for tax purposes. Stone Soup will not issue a payment summary. 

 If your child needs medication at the program special authorization forms must be completed.  
                                                                                                                                                       

Other fees may apply to before and after summer school.  In return, the undersigned parent/guardian agrees to pay in 
advance to the Little Lake City School District the following fees:   

 Fees are due by the first day of the Session.  A late fee of $ 10 per 
day up to 3 business days will be charged for any late payments.   

 If payment is not received on the 4th day child/children will not 
 be allowed to attend the program the following day due to 
 NON PAYMENT. 
 

 A $ 10.00 SUMMER Registration fee will be charged per child.  
This fee is to be paid by a separate money order or cashier’s 
check payable to Stone Soup.  Exact Cash will be accepted; will 
not be able to provide change.  

 A Stone Soup program t shirt will be required for all students that 
will be in attendance for Field Trips.  T shirt will be available for 
purchase at Summer site at $ 5.00 per shirt.  Exact Cash will be 

             accepted; will not be able to provide change.   
                  Please purchase in advance of field trip. 

 There will be a $20 late fee each time the parent/guardian or designated representative fails to pick up a child 
before 6:00 PM.  An additional $10 will be charged every 10 minutes after 6:10 PM. Frequent lateness in 
picking up a child will be grounds for terminating the child’s participation in the child care program.  

 I agree to abide by the rules of the school and the assertive discipline plan and to sign the child in and out daily.  
Failure of a student or parent/guardian to comply with the rules and disciplinary requirements will result in 
cancellation of enrollment in the program.  

 

 I agree to allow the school district to release my child’s information to Stone Soup.  
 

 Any child whose parent/guardian fails to meet the payment obligations when due, will not be eligible to continue 
in this school program.   

 

 The undersigned parent/guardian grants to Stone Soup Child Care Programs the right to photograph on still or 
motion picture film his/her child/children and to use the said picture, portrait, or likeness in the newsletter, art 
displays, or any other publication/media that Stone Soup shall in its sole discretion determine.  

The undersigned parent/guardian agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the School District, Stone Soup Child Care 
Programs, and all of their agents, employees, or consultants (paid or volunteer) from any loss or liability arising out of 
their extended day program relating to the child/children covered by this Agreement. 
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Full Day Session (6:30 am – 6:00 pm) FEES: 

June (3wks):  6/12 - 6/30 
$ 660 per child  / $ 1116 per family 

July  (4wks):  7/5 - 7/31 
$ 879 per child  / $ 1486 per family 

August (2wks):  8/1 - 8/11 
$ 440 per child  / $ 744 per family 

Weekly Fees 
$ 224 single weekly fee 
$ 380 family weekly fee 

Parent Copy 



 
 

 
 
 

 
 
Stone Soup delights in connecting with families through our “Parent Boards”, and for so many 
years we have utilized this special designated area to display important information, daily 
events, pictures, projects, announcements, and much more….. 
 
 
Unfortunately, as schools implement closed campuses, access to these “Parent Boards” is no 
longer an option.  In an effort to continue connecting with families, we ask that you complete 
this form and provide us with the information that will allow us to correspond effectively 
throughout this school year. 
 
 
 
_____________________________________________________ 
Name of Parent/Guardian (Print) 
 
 
_____________________________________________________ 
Name of Child in Program (Print)  
 
 
_____________________________________________________ 
Name of Childs School  
 
 
_____________________________________________________ 
Parent/Guardian E-Mail  
 
 
_____________________________________________________ 
Parent/Guardian Phone Number  

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 

File Copy 



LITTLE LAKE CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT 
Stone Soup Child Care Program 

Child Care Agreement    
Summer 2023 

The Little Lake City School District will offer child care Monday through Friday for children enrolled in this school 
district.  Children may be dropped off or picked up any time during the hours of operation.  
 

 Fees are to be paid by money order or cashier’s check only.  
 Parent fees are averaged based over the entire period and are NOT based on number of days or weeks. 
 Child absence days will not be deducted from the fees.    
 Session fees are not prorated. Weekly fees will be charged if an advanced notice is given for planned vacation. 
 There are no parent refunds due to absences, illness, or closure of the program or for any reason. 
 Paying weekly, Supervisor will need a monthly calendar of planned attendance along with payment; no 

CREDIT or REFUND on unused weeks or days 

 Please keep your payment receipts for tax purposes. Stone Soup will not issue a payment summary. 

 If your child needs medication at the program special authorization forms must be completed.  
Initials:  _____________  

Other fees may apply to before and after summer school.  In return, the undersigned parent/guardian agrees to pay in 
advance to the Little Lake City School District the following fees:   

 Fees are due by the first day of the Session.  A late fee of $ 10 per 
day up to 3 business days will be charged for any late payments.   

 If payment is not received on the 4th day child/children will not 
 be allowed to attend the program the following day due to 
 NON PAYMENT. 
 

 A $ 10.00 SUMMER Registration fee will be charged per child.  
This fee is to be paid by a separate money order or cashier’s 
check payable to Stone Soup.  Exact Cash will be accepted; will 
not be able to provide change.  

 A Stone Soup program t shirt will be required for all students that 
will be in attendance for Field Trips.  T shirt will be available for 
purchase at Summer site at $ 5.00 per shirt.  Exact Cash will be 

             accepted; will not be able to provide change.   
                  Please purchase in advance of field trip. 

 There will be a $20 late fee each time the parent/guardian or designated representative fails to pick up a child 
before 6:00 PM.  An additional $10 will be charged every 10 minutes after 6:10 PM. Frequent lateness in 
picking up a child will be grounds for terminating the child’s participation in the child care program.  

 I agree to abide by the rules of the school and the assertive discipline plan and to sign the child in and out daily.  
Failure of a student or parent/guardian to comply with the rules and disciplinary requirements will result in 
cancellation of enrollment in the program.  

 

 I agree to allow the school district to release my child’s information to Stone Soup.  
 

 Any child whose parent/guardian fails to meet the payment obligations when due, will not be eligible to continue 
in this school program.   

 

 The undersigned parent/guardian grants to Stone Soup Child Care Programs the right to photograph on still or 
motion picture film his/her child/children and to use the said picture, portrait, or likeness in the newsletter, art 
displays, or any other publication/media that Stone Soup shall in its sole discretion determine.  

The undersigned parent/guardian agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the School District, Stone Soup Child Care 
Programs, and all of their agents, employees, or consultants (paid or volunteer) from any loss or liability arising out of 
their extended day program relating to the child/children covered by this Agreement.  

Initials:  _____________  
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The names and grades of my children and the programs in which I wish them enrolled are as follows: 
 

 
  

Name(s) Incoming 
School 
Year  

Grade 

Birth 
Date 

Attending 
Summer 
School 

Summer 
School 

Location 

Room 
 # 
 

1.       
2.       
3.       
4.       
     

ANY CURRENT RESTRAINING OR OTHER COURT ORDERS?  _____YES   _____NO 
 IF YES, A COPY MUST BE SUBMITTED TO STONE SOUP 
 

The following are adults whom I authorize to pick up my children or to be called in an emergency.  Other 
persons on this list may be called in the event that the parent/guardian or person who arrives late to pick up the 
child or is under the influence of drugs or alcohol.  Any person picking up a child may be asked for photo 
identification. Only in-person modifications may be made to paperwork by parent. 
 

 Name Phone # Relationship 
1.    
2.    
3.    
4.    

 

 Parent/Guardian Cell Number Alternate Number 
Name    
Name    
 

Medical problems or concerns/special needs:  
_______________________________________________________________ 
 

List any medications being taken:  ______________________________________________________________ 
 

Name of child's doctor _____________________________________  Phone # ______________________ 
 

Insurance Company________________________________________ Insurance Policy # ____________________ 
 
Transport my child to this hospital in case of emergency_______________________________________________. 
 

Administrative procedures vary among medical personnel and medical facilities with regard to provision of medical care 
for a child in the absence of the parent/guardian.  The exact procedure required by the physician or hospital to be used in 
emergencies should be verified in advance. 
 

In case of accident or emergency, I authorize a Stone Soup Child Care Program staff member to call for emergency 
ambulatory service to take my child to that above named physician or to the nearest emergency hospital for such treatment 
and measures as are deemed necessary for the safety and protection of my child at my expense. 
 

_____________________________________________________ ____________________________________ 
Signature of Parent/Guardian     Date        Name of Parent/Guardian (Print) 
 

_____________________________________________________      ____________________________________ 
Address                                   City                             Zip Code              Cell Phone 
 

__________________________________________________                    ____________________________________ 
E-Mail Address              Business Phone    
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Assertive Practices 

 
A good learning environment provides each child with knowledge, discipline, care and concern.  Each child must 
enjoy school, feel supported by teachers and feel safe in his/her environment for educational, social and 
psychological development to occur.   
 
To provide optimum care for your child, we expect specific behaviors from him/her.  We have outlined these 
patterns below and have also listed the disciplinary measures that will be taken if your child deviates from these 
patterns. 
 
The student will: 

 Follow school rules 
 Obey authority 
 Be a willing participant in the program 

 
The student will NOT: 

 Use profanity 
 Leave the assigned area 
 Disrupt the activities of the program 

 
The following behaviors are considered SEVERE.  The consequences of these actions may result in the child's 
suspension or even expulsion from the program.  Depending on the severity of the act, the consequences may be 
IMMEDIATE, with no prior notice given. 

1. Harming other children or staff with malice or threatening to do so. 
2. Carrying a weapon. 
3. Leaving the area. 
4. Possession, being under the influence, or selling alcohol, drugs, tobacco, or its paraphernalia. 
5. Habitual profanity or obscenity. 
6. Habitual defiance of authority 
7. Damaging, stealing, or attempting to steal school or private property. 
8. Severe disruption of school activities. 
9. Robbery or extortion. 

 
 
 
 
I agree to the Assertive Practices 
 
 
 
_____________________________________________________ _________________________________ 
  Signature of Parent/Guardian        Date 
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SUMMER Registration  

Stone Soup 
T-shirt Order Form 

 
Parent/Guardian 
 
We are looking forward to having your child(ren) in our summer session program.  
 
When you turn in your paperwork, please remember to bring in a money order or cashier’s check payable to Stone 
Soup   $ 10.00 SUMMER Registration fee per child attending.  Exact Cash will be accepted; will not be able to 
provide change. 
 
A Stone Soup program t shirt will be required for all students that will in attendance for Field Trips.  T shirt will be 
available for sale at summer site at $ 5.00 per shirt.  Please purchase in advance of field trip. Exact 
Cash will be accepted; will not be able to provide change. 
 
Thank you for your support of our program! 
 

Supervisors Initials 
 

Date Received 
 

Registration Paid 
$__________ 

T shirt Paid 
$__________ 

Money Order # 
____________________ 

       Paid CASH 
Check Box 

 
Please return the bottom portion of this form if T shirt will be purchased. 

 
 

SUMMER Registration  
Circle T-Shirt Size For Each Child 

 

Child's Name ______________________________ Sm (4-6) Med (10-12)  Lg (14-16)  Adult Small   
 
Child's Name ______________________________ Sm (4-6) Med (10-12)  Lg (14-16)  Adult Small   
 
Child's Name ______________________________ Sm (4-6) Med (10-12)  Lg (14-16)  Adult Small   
 
 

Supervisors Initials 
 

Date Received 
 

Registration Paid 
$__________ 

T shirt Paid 
$__________ 

Money Order # 
____________________ 

       Paid CASH 
Check Box 

Rev 3/27/2023 


